PORM PTG-1598 1-31-62	Rr 06-24-	2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		· <b>-</b>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissione	or of Pat	tachac	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102132	O22	of receiving party(les):
LUCIA SCAPOL GIUSEPPE CLAUDIO	VISCOMI	Name: ALFA V	VASSERMANN S.p.A.
	(0 /1)	Internal Address:	s. 664 0/0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	e) anachoriz [] Voe [] Alo		0/1
	STANDARD TES CINO		11
3. Nature of conveyance:  2 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	Contrada Sant' Emidio
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	ļ ——	s.n.c. 55020 Alanno Scalo
Other		City:	(Pescara) ITALY <b>State: ZIP:</b>
Execution Date: May 20,	2002	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent	I number(s):	EW PATENT APPLIC	CATION BA-22826
•	, .	e execution date of the app	olication is: June 10, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: BUCKNAM AND AR	e mailed:		cations and patents involved: 1
	CREK	7.7.14	<b>40.00</b>
Internal Address:			<b>\$</b> 40.00
		☐ Enclosed	
	-	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 OLD	COUNTRY ROAD	8. Deposit account number: 02-4560	
City: GARDEN CITY S	State: N.Y. P. 11530	** (Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
21/2002 LMUELLER 00000282 024560 101	66459 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge ar  of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph J. Orlando	_ gull	Orland-	June 10, 2002  Date
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of	pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OND No. ACCO AND LOVE LINES			PATENT
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REEL: 01	3006 FRAME: 0910

# BUCKNAM AND ARCHER Attorneys at Law

#### 600 Old Country Road Garden City, New York 11530 (516) 222-8885

Date:	June	10,	2002	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: LUCIA SCAPOL, ET AL

SERIAL NO.:

FILED:

FOR: PROCESS FOR THE PURIFICATION OF PHARMACOLOGICALLY ACTIVE

PROTEINS THROUGH CATIONIC EXCHANGE CHROMATOGRAPHY

CASE: BA-22826

GROUP:

**EXAMINER:** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

From: LUCIA SCAPOL AND GIUSEPPE CLAUDIO VISCOMI

To: ALFA WASSERMANN S.p.A.

Asst. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the enclosed Assignment and return it to us. Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY is also enclosed.

We would further appreciate return of the enclosed acknowledgement card.

Respectfully submitted,

BUCKNAM AND ARCHER

Attorney for Applicant

Enc.

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0911

U.S.A.

### A S S I G N M E N T

For value received, I (We), 1) LUCIA SCAPOL of XXV APrile 17,
40037 Sasso Marconi (Bologna) Italy; and 2) GIUSEPPE CLAUDIO VISCOMI of XXV Aprile 17.
40037 Sasso Marconi (Bologna) Italy.
hereby, sell, assign and transfer to ALFA WASSERMANN S.p.A.
a corporation existing under the laws of the State of ITALY located at Contrada Sant'Emidio s.n.c., 65020 Alanno Scalo (Pescara) Italy
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to Process for the purification of pharmacologically active proteins through cationic exchange chromatography.
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me (us) on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have full right so to do, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.
Executed this 20th day of May , XX9 2002
1. Lucia Scapol  Crinfle (. V.) sua:
2 Giuseppe Claudio Viscon

**RECORDED: 06/10/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0912